GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT 2ND FLOOR, BLOCK 'F', DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

No. ecf.345164/114 Dated 02-02-2024

NOTICE

The document verification of the candidates recommended by the Assam Public Service Commission through Combined Competitive Examination, 2022 for appointment to the Assam Finance Service, Assam Accounts Service (Assistant Accounts Officer) and Assam Audit Service (Assistant Audit Officer) will be carried out as per schedule below in the office of Director of Accounts and Treasuries (DoAT), Assam, Kar Bhawan, Dispur Guwahati-781006.

Date	Name of Post/Services	Serial No. of Select List	
		From 10:00 AM	From 1:30 PM
06-02-2024	Assam Finance Service	All Candidates (Except PwBD Candidates)	-
	Assistant Audit Officer	SI 1-30 (Except PwBD Candidates)	SL 31-77 (Except PwBD Candidates)
07-02-2024	Assam Finance Service & Assistant Audit Officer	PwBD Candidates	-
	Assistant Accounts Officer	SI. 1 to 60	SI. 61 to 120
08-02-2024	Assistant Accounts Officer	SI 121 to 185	SI 186 to 250
09-02-2024	Assistant Accounts Officer	SI 251 to 315	SI 316 to 375
10-02-2024	Assistant Accounts Officer	SI 376 to 415	-
12.02.2024	All above Services	Reserve Day (For candidates who could not attend document verification process on their stipulated date on valid ground)	

The recommended candidates are requested to bring along with them original and one set of self-attested photocopies of the following documents:-

- 1. HSLC Admit Card.
- 2. All relevant educational qualification documents.
- 3. Caste certificate. (if applicable)
- 4. Copy of online application of APSC CCE 2022.
- 5. APSC CCE 2022 Admit Card.
- 6. Aadhar Card/PAN card/ Voter ID.
- 7. Two passport size photographs.

The recommended candidates are requested to be present accordingly.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department Dated 02-02-2024

Memo No. ecf.345164/114-A Copy to:-

- 1. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati -781006 with a request to publish the above notice in one leading local Assamese, English Bengali daily newspaper.
- The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Assam. He is requested to make necessary
 arrangement for the document verification of the recommended candidates of Assam
 Finance Service and Assam Accounts Service (Assistant Accounts Officer) on the
 above-mentioned dates including arrangement of halls, and deputation of officers and
 staff to carry out the process smoothly.
- 3. The Director of Audit (Local Fund) Assam. He is requested to make necessary arrangement for the document verification of the recommended candidates of Assam Audit Service (Assistant Audit Officer) on the above-mentioned dates including arrangement of halls, and deputation of officers and staff to carry out the process smoothly.
- 4. All Officers concerned of Finance (Estt-B) Department for information and necessary action.

By order etc,
e-signed
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Finance (Estt-B) Department